Modifications / Clarifications in Technical Specifications Annexure-|
S.No. |ltem Code |Clause |Feature Spec as per Original Tender Enquiry [Modified Spec Vendor Compliance
In Ter_‘der No. (Ref. No. NIT_5906) (YES/NO)
Enquiry
1 |WSO01L 4 RAM 8 GB dual channel DDR2 ECC @667 MHz |8GB dual channel DDR2 ECC@667MHz
expandable to 16 GB or higher
2 |WSO1L 8 Monitor 21" TFT (OEM make) with min. resolution 22" TFT (OEM make) with min. resolution
of 1280*1024 of 1280*1024
3 |WSo02L 8 Monitor 21" TFT (OEM make) with min. resolution 22" TFT (OEM make) with min. resolution
of 1280*1024 of 1280*1024
4 [LJO5L 10  [Print Language Support PCL 5e, PCL 6, PostScript 3 / PostScript 3  |PCL 5e / PCL5c, PCL 6, PostScript 3/
Emulation PostScript 3 Emulation
5 [LJO6L 10 |Print Language Support PCL 5e, PCL 6, PostScript 3 / PostScript 3  |PCL 5e / PCL5c, PCL 6, PostScript 3/
Emulation PostScript 3 Emulation
6 |LJO7L 11 [Print Language Support PCL 5e, PCL 6, PostScript 3 / PostScript 3  |PCL 5e / PCL5c, PCL 6, PostScript 3 /
Emulation PostScript 3 Emulation
7 |STO1L 4 Storage Scalability Should be scalable to 15 TB with 146GB Clause No. 4 deleted
HDDs
8 |SRO3H 10 |HDD 2 x 146GB SAS 10K RPM 2 x 146GB hot pluggable SAS 10K RPM
9 |SRO3H 11 [Internal HDD bays 2 drive bays or higher 2 hot pluggable drive bays or higher
10 |SR04H 7 HDD 4 x 146 GB or higher SFF hot Pluggable SAS[Minimum 1TB internal raw storage with
or SCSI 15K rpm SFF hot Pluggable SAS or SCSI 15K rpm
HDD to be provided
11 |WSO01L Sl. No. 5(Graphics Workstation - P4 |16 GB 667 DDR2 SDRAM Item Deleted
(A1) of Add- [(Higher RAM) in place of
On Items 8 GB dual channel DDR2 ECC @667 MHz
Place (Signature of Bidder)
Date Page 1 of 2 (Amendment dated 09.02.09) (Stamp of Bidder)




Annexure - |

New Items added in Add-On Category after sl. no. 12, Page No. 108 Of Technical
Specifications

Item Name Add-Ons
S.No. Item Item Name Additional Component / Part/ Vendor Compliance
Code Configuration Required (YES / NO)
13(PCO1L [PC (With 19" TFT Monitor (OEM make)
(A2) higher size in place of
TFT) 17" TFT Monitor (OEM make)

Place
Date Page 2 of 2 (Amendment dated 09.02.09)

(Signature of Bidder)

(Stamp of Bidder)



